						212	
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIO	N/MODIFICATION OF	CONTRACT	1. CO	ITRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PA	
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE	REQ. NO.	•	5. PROJECT N	O. (If applicable)	
88	JAN 0 a 2003						
SSUED BY COL		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If oth	er than item	6)	CODI	<u> </u>	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt. Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Branch 1 Washington DC 20555					•		
VAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, 5	State and ZIP Code)	<u> </u>	00	SA. AMENDMENT C	F SOLICITATIO	N NO.	
V.M.Schlosser, Inc.			98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
2400 51st Place Hyattsville, Maryland 20781							
					10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. Con# NRC-10-96-155		
•	•						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		10B. DATED (SEE	ITEM 13)		
DDE	FACILITY CODE		X	09-24-199	6		
11. THIS IT	FEM ONLY APPLIES TO	D AMENDMENTS O	F SOLIC	CITATIONS		`	
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram (NOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PL RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by the telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter	ACE DESIGNATED FOR THE virtue of this amendment you d	RECEIPT OF OFFERS PI lesire to change an offer a	RIOR TO Iready sul	THE HOUR AN omitted, such c	ID DATE SP hange may l	ECIFIED MAY	
IND date specified. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	04015-511105 D2318 2524	X0200 \$7,513					
13. THIS ITEM A	APPLIES ONLY TO MO	DIFICATIONS OF C	ONTRA	CTS/ORDE	RS,		
IT MODIFIE	ES THE CONTRACT/OR	DER NO. AS DESC	RIBED	IN ITEM 14	•		
X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spec							
CHANGES 52.243-4			•				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIE SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF		CHANGES (such as changes	in paying off	ice, appropriation da	ta, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO P	PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	49-49			. :		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)							
. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not.	K is required to sign this docur	ment and return 2	copie	s to the issuing	office.		
	by UCF section headings, including solicita						
L DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (Organized b SEE ATTACHED PAGE FOR DESCRIPTIO			16431010.7		•		
SEE ATTACHED PAGE FOR DESCRIPTIO	IN OF MODIFICATION						
mant as provided herein, all leaves and conviltions of the document re	Neronced in Item 9A or 10A. as herefolow	e changed, remains unchanged and	in full force (ind effect.		-	
	eferenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofor				ne provinti)		
	eferenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofor	e changed, remains unchanged and 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO ROBERT B. WEI CONTRACTING	NTRACTING	OFFICER (Ty	pe or print)		
	0	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO ROBERT B. WEI CONTRACTING	NTRACTING BBER OFFICE	OFFICER (Ty	pe or print)	16C, DATE SIGNE	
SA. NAME AND TITLE OF CHERY V. HENNIGTS	eferenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofor 15C. DATE SIGNED	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO ROBERT B. WEI CONTRACTING 16B. UNITED STATES OF AN	NTRACTING BBER OFFICE	OFFICER (Ty	pe or print)	18C, DATE SKINE	
SA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONSEG V. Hawigna Vice President	0	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO ROBERT B. WEI CONTRACTING 16B. UNITED STATES OF AN	NTRACTING BBER OFFICE	R Nethor	pe or print)	16C. DATE SIGNE	
SA. NAME AND TITLE OF CREES V. Hawing Vice President	0	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO ROBERT B. WEI CONTRACTING 16B. UNITED STATES OF AN	BBER OFFICE	R Nethor	<u>4</u>	12-15-1999	
SA NAME AND TITLE OF CREEK V. Hawing Vice President SB. CONTRACTOR DEEER OR	0	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO ROBERT B. WEI CONTRACTING 16B. UNITED STATES OF AN	BBER OFFICE	R Nethor	<u>4</u>		

NRC-10-96-155 Modification 88 Page 2 of 2

Contract NRC-10-96-155 is hereby modified to provide an equitable adjustment under the contract and direct the contractor to perform the following work.

1. Provide all labor and material necessary to level and flush the existing floor surface with elevator thresholds throughout the elevator lobbies in the P2 and P3 garage levels. The self-leveling underlayment material used must be safe for use in occupied interior facilities and compatible with installation of the vinyl composite tile specified in the base contract documents. The material must be able to accept adhesive necessary for installation of VCT's and must have a high impact tolerance to support foot traffic and other daily equipment use in the lobbies.

As a result of the above change, Section B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION–FIRM FIXED PRICE is modified to increase the fixed price of the contract by \$7,513 from \$5,495,423 to \$5,502,936.

In consideration of Modification Eighty-Eight, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the Contractor's proposal for adjustment dated November 8, 1999.

Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.